TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

June 9, 2022

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION GRANTING VARIANCE FROM SUBDIVISION LAW STANDARD	This Resolution grants a variance in a subdivision application filed by Richard Witbeck and Jacquelyn Witbeck seeking to subdivide an existing 45+/- acre lot on 10 Kreiger Lane (Tax Map Parcel 83-2-4.111) so as to create three (3) new building lots, thereby resulting in a total of a total of 17 lots on Kreiger Lane, a dead end street, rather than the 12 lots normally allowed on a dead end street.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS	This Resolution appoints Michael J. Bayly as Town Superintendent of Highways effective June 15, 2022, for a term to expire on December 31, 2023, at an annual salary of \$80,000.00.
ТВА	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO THE 2022 ANIMAL SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK AND MOHAWK HUDSON HUMANE SOCIETY	This Resolution authorizes the Supervisor to execute an Amendment to the 2022 Animal Shelter Services Agreement requested by the Mohawk Hudson Humane Society.
ТВА	RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING FORMER SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS TERRY SCRIVEN ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT AFTER MORE THAN 34 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This resolution is self-explanatory.
ТВА	RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FILED BY CONCERNED CITIZENS OF THE TOWN	This Resolution requests the State Department of Transportation to review and consider a reduction of the

REQUESTING THAT THE NEW	maximum speed limit on a portion of
YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF	NY Route 2 from 160 Brunswick Road
TRANSPORTATION STUDY AND	easterly to Diana Lane.
CONSIDER A REDUCTION OF THE	
MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT ON	
A PORTION OF NY ROUTE 2 IN	
THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	